MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

FIFTY-NINTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1880.

Published by the Scoretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

A U G U S T A : SPRAGUE & SON, PRINTERS TO THE STATE. $1\,8\,8\,0\;.$

STATE OF MAINE.

SECRETARY OF STATE'S OFFICE, Augusta, June 17, 1880.

I hereby certify that the Acts and Resolves contained in this pamphlet, have been carefully compared with the originals deposited in this office, and appear to be correctly printed.

Certain words, figures and clauses enclosed by brackets, are used for explanation, and are not parts of the acts with which they are used.

S. J. CHADBOURNE,

Secretary of State.

Note.—The Fifty-Ninth Legislature of Maine convened on the seventh day of January, completed the organization on the twelfth, and adjourned on the nineteenth day of March, 1880.